Index

Looking for a guide to topics we included in print? Here you can view the Index from our latest issue of Consumer

Reports showing a listing of reports published in our magazine. You'll then find the Indexes of the preceding years,
from 2019 to 2015. This index is updated monthly, so be sure to check it out whenever you're looking for information.

A

Air conditioners

time line Jun19, 14
window. Jun19,19
Air fryers. Sep 19, 42
Airline travel Dec 18, 30
economy class Dec 18, 33
saving on airfare Sep 19, 16
seating families together Dec18,7
Alexa digital assistant, automotive Jan19,13
Alternative medicine Nov 18, 34
Antibiotics in food Mar 19, 7
Ants, getting rid of in home Jun19, 14
Appliances
countertop. Sep 19, 36
energy efficiency Jun19,7
reliability. Aug19, 24
Arsenic in bottled water. Jul19,19
AUTOMOBILE RATINGS
Acura RDX Nov 18, 63
Audi A8 May 19, 59
BMW 3 Series Aug19, 63
BMW X5 Mar 19, 59
BMW X7 Jul19, 64
BMW Z4 Aug19, 64
Cadillac XT4. May 19, 59
Chevrolet Blazer Jun 19, 60
Chevrolet Silverado Mar 19, 60
Ford Edge May 19, 60
Ford Ranger Jul19, 63
Genesis G70 Mar 19, 59
Honda Accord Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Honda Insight Dec 18, 64
Honda Passport Jun 19, 60
Hyundai Kona Electric Sep 19, 63
Hyundai Santa Fe Jan 19, 59
Hyundai Tucson Mar 19, 60
Hyundai Veloster Jan19, 60
Jaguar I-Pace Jul19, 63
Jeep Gladiator. Oct 19, 64
Kia Forte Feb 19, 60
Kia Niro EV. Oct 19, 63
Kia Soul Aug19, 64
Kia Telluride Jul19, 64
Lexus ES Jan19, 59
Lexus UX Jun19, 59
Mazda3 Aug19, 63
Mercedes-Benz GLE Sep 19, 64
Nissan Altima Feb 19, 60
Nissan Kicks Nov 18, 63
Porsche Cayenne Feb 19, 59
Ram 1500 Jan 19, 60
Range Rover Evoque Oct 19, 64
Subaru Ascent Dec 18, 63
Subaru Crosstrek Hybrid Oct 19, 63
Subaru Forester Feb 19, 59
Toyota Avalon Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Toyota Corolla Sep 19, 63
Hatchback Dec 18, 64
Toyota RAV4 May 19, 60
Hybrid Sep 19, 64
Volkswagen Jetta Dec 18, 63
Volvo S60 Jun 19, 59
AUTOMOBILES & AUTO EQUIPMENT
2019 models Jan 19, 56
Auto repair shops. Feb 19, 52
Automated driving systems Jan19, 57
Automotive safety May 19, 52
Best & worst lists Apr19, 20
Best vehicles for life milestones Mar 19, 50
Brand Report Card Apr19, 18
Buying process. Jan19, 52
Car subscription services Jan 19, 55
Car washes Apr 19, 36
Coming in 2019 Apr19, 28
Electric vehicles Sep 19, 54
Emissions standards Feb19,7
Extended warranties Feb 19, 58
Fuel economy standards Nov 18,7
Infotainment systems Jun19, 34
Key fob features Jul19, 62

Profiles, 2019 Apr19, 48
Ratings, 2019 Apr19, 38
Reliability Apr19, 86
new cars Dec 18, 54
Roadsters
Fiat 124 Spider vs. Mazda
MX-5 Miata Aug19, 15
Safety systems
naming standardization Jan 19, 58
survey findings Aug 19, 56
for teen drivers Sep 19, 15
Seat belts May 19, 55
Self-cleaning cameras Mar 19, 14
Selling tips Apr19, 30
SUVs
Honda CR-V vs. Toyota RAV4 Jun19,13
vs. pickup trucks. Apr19, 32
Tires Nov 18, 56
safety checks Nov 18, 58
shopping for Nov 18, 58
Top Picks for 2019 Apr19, 13
Truck underride guards Jul19,7
Used cars Apr 19, 82; Oct 19, 54
hidden risks and recalls Jun19, 52
B-D
Baby food safety Dec18,7
Bedsheets Mar 19, 32
Blenders Aug19,19
vacuum May 19, 13
Bottled water, arsenic in Jul19,19
Breakfast time line Sep 19, 14
Cable TV Sep 19, 24
fee transparency Feb19,7
Cameras time line Nov 18, 14
Cannabidiol (CBD) May 19, 44
Car washes Apr19, 36
Carry-on luggage Dec 18, 39
how to pack Dec 18, 36
Ceiling fans Feb 19,15
Cell phones time line Feb 19, 28
Chicken broth Mar 19, 15
Children and technology Nov 18,7
Cleaning tips
dog beds Jan19,17
grills Sep 19, 14
humidifiers Nov 18, 16
mattresses. Mar 19, 28
microwaves Dec 18, 15
shower heads Mar 19, 17
windows May 19, 14
Coffee, cold brew Jul19,13
Computers
laptops Dec 18, 46
time line Dec 18, 14
Cookware Nov 18, 44
materials Nov 18, 47
stackable Aug 19,17
Countertop materials Jan19,18
Credit freezes Jan19,37
Credit scores Aug19, 36
how to improve Aug19, 40
Data breaches
small businesses Mar 19, 38
Data privacy. Oct 19, 24
Data protection Aug19,7
prescriptions Mar 19, 47
Data security Sep19,7; Oct 19,7
Debt Oct 19, 36
Decking Aug 19,17
Deer collisions. Oct 19, 14
Deli meat Oct 19, 48
Doctor misconduct notification Jan19,7
Drug prices Jan 19, 46; Jun 19, 7
lowering Jan19, 7; Aug 19, 7
Drugstores Mar 19, 42
Dutch ovens Sep 19,13

E-G

Ellipticals Jan 19, 40
Energy bars for kids Oct 19,17
Energy efficiency, appliances Jun19,7

Fast-food chains’

antibiotic use Feb 19, 14; Mar 19, 7

Fees
cable TV Feb19,7
ticket sales Mar 19, 7
utilities Aug19,7
“What the Fee?!” campaign Jul19, 28
Financial tips Jan19, 36
Fire safety time line Oct 19, 14
Fitness time line Jan19, 14
Flooring Feb 19, 22
Food
antibiotics in Mar 19, 7
bread labeling. Jul19, 16
breakfast time line. Sep 19, 14
expiration dates Nov 18, 14
heavy metals in
baby food Dec18,7
fruit juice Mar 19, 16; May 19, 7
Food processors Dec 18, 13; Sep 19, 44
Furniture
time line Mar 19, 14
tipping hazards Mar 19, 19;
May 19, 7; Sep 19, 7
Generators Feb 19, 16
Granola Aug 19, 14
Grilled cheese sandwiches Jan 19, 14
Grills Jul19, 22
buying at Home Depot vs. Lowe’s...... Jul 19, 24
kamado Mar 19, 13
Grocery shopping Aug 19, 46
delivery service survey Aug 19, 50
H-I
Health information privacy Jul19,7
Hearing aids Jun19, 42
Home insurance Sep 19, 48
Home security systems. Oct 19,19
Ice cream
healthier May 19, 32
time line May 19, 14
Ice melts Nov 18, 22
Insect repellents Jul19, 54
Insurance
home Sep 19, 48
L-P
Laptops Dec 18, 46
Lawn mowers and tractors. Jul19, 40
Marijuana May 19, 50
Massage Nov 18, 41
Mattresses Mar 19, 24
cleaning Mar 19, 28
for side sleepers
Meat, deli Oct 19, 48
Meat substitutes Oct 19, 42
Medical billing
surprise bills Oct19,7
Medical tests Jan19, 26
Medicare Part D Jan 19, 46
Melanoma Jul19, 14
Microwaves Dec18, 20
Money tips Jan19, 36
Mosquito repellents Jul19, 54
Multi-cookers. Sep 19, 38
Net neutrality Jan19,7;Jul19,7
Noise Feb 19, 42
Nuts Feb 19,18
nutrition Feb 19, 20
Pain relief Jun19, 24
Pasta sauces Jan 19, 20
Patio tiles Sep 19, 16
Peanut butter cups Oct 19, 15
Pedestrian safety Apr19,8

Peer-to-peer payments
Pest control time line
Phablets
Pharmacies
Pillows
Printers
reliability.
wireless
Pyramid schemes

R-S

Ranges

Recall notification reform
Refrigerator water filters
Retail sales gimmicks
Retirement savings

Nov 18, 18

Jul19, 14
Dec 18,17
Mar 19, 42
Mar 19, 34

Jun19, 15
Feb 19,13
May 19, 7

Nov 18, 48

Dec 18,7

Sep 19,17

Dec 18, 40

Jun 19, 7; Oct 19, 36

Robocalls May 19, 22; Sep 19, 7
Robovacs Jan19,15
Security systems, home Oct 19,19
Sleep aids Mar 19, 35
Slip-and-fall incidents Feb19,7
Slow cookers. Sep 19, 41
Smart speakers Aug 19, 42

privacy. Oct 19, 28
Smart TV privacy Nov 18, 30
Smartphones Feb 19, 26

5G service Aug19, 16

car infotainment features Jun19, 34

useful features Feb 19, 30
Smoke detector: Dec 18, 16
Snacks time line Feb 19, 14
Snow blowing Nov 18, 22
Snow preparedness Nov 18, 20
Snow shovels Nov 18, 23
Steam mops Jul19,15
Student debt Nov 18, 7; Mar 19, 7
Sunscreens Jul19, 46

labeling Jul19, 50
Supermarkets Aug 19, 46

delivery service survey Aug 19, 50

time line Aug19, 14

Supplements.

T-V

Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42

Tankless water heaters Oct 19, 16
Televisions Dec 18, 26
8K Aug 19,13
antenna Sep 19, 32
best deals Nov 18, 26
smart TVs
privacy Nov 18, 30
sound bars Nov 18, 31
Tick protection Jul19, 54
Tipping. Feb 19, 34
Toaster ovens Sep 19, 40
Toothpaste ingredients Jun19, 16
Trail mix Jun19, 17
Treadmills Jan19, 40
Turkey, cooking safely Nov 18, 13
TV streaming Sep 19, 28
devices May 19, 43; Sep 19, 35
free. May 19, 38
Vacuum blenders May 19, 13
Vacuums Sep 19,19
robotic Jan19,15

Vitamin supplements.

W-Yy

Water, bottled
arsenic in

Water heaters
tankless

‘Whole-wheat pasta

Windows

Wireless printers

Yoga

Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42

Jul19, 19
Nov 18, 15
Oct 19, 16
Jan19, 20
May 19, 18
Feb 19, 13

Nov 18, 43
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Index

A

Air conditioners

time line Jun19, 14
window. Jun19,19
Air fryers. Sep 19, 42
Airline travel Dec 18, 30
economy class Dec 18, 33
saving on airfare Sep 19, 16
seating families together Dec18,7
Alexa digital assistant Oct 18, 24
automotive Jan19,13
Alternative medicine Nov 18, 34
Antibiotics in food Mar 19, 7
Ants, getting rid of in home Jun19, 14
Appliances
countertop. Sep 19, 36
energy efficiency Jun19,7
reliability Aug19, 24
Arsenic in bottled water Jul19,19
AUTOMOBILE RATINGS
Acura RDX Nov 18, 63
Audi A8 May 19, 59
BMW 3 Series Aug19, 63
BMW X5 Mar 19, 59
BMW X7 Jul19, 64
BMW Z4 Aug 19, 64
Cadillac XT4. May 19, 59
Chevrolet Blazer Jun 19, 60
Chevrolet Silverado Mar 19, 60
Ford Edge May 19, 60
Ford Ranger Jul19, 63
Genesis G70 Mar 19, 59
Honda Accord Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Honda Insight Dec 18, 64
Honda Passport Jun 19, 60
Hyundai Kona Electric Sep 19, 63
Hyundai Santa Fe Jan 19, 59
Hyundai Tucson Mar 19, 60
Hyundai Veloster Jan19, 60
Jaguar I-Pace Jul19, 63
Jeep Cherokee Oct 18, 63
Kia Forte Feb 19, 60
Kia Sorento Oct 18, 64
Kia Soul Aug 19, 64
Kia Telluride Jul19, 64
Lexus ES Jan19, 59
Lexus UX Jun19, 59
Mazda3 Aug 19, 63
Mazda6 Oct 18, 64
Mercedes-Benz GLE Sep 19, 64
Mitsubishi Eclipse Cross Oct 18, 63
Nissan Altima Feb 19, 60
Nissan Kicks. Nov 18, 63
Porsche Cayenne Feb 19, 59
Ram 1500 Jan 19, 60
Subaru Ascent Dec 18, 63
Subaru Forester Feb 19, 59
Toyota Avalon Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Toyota Corolla Sep 19, 63
Hatchback. Dec 18, 64
Toyota RAV4 May 19, 60
Hybrid Sep 19, 64
Volkswagen Jetta Dec18, 63
Volvo S60 Jun 19, 59
AUTOMOBILES & AUTO EQUIPMENT
2019 models Jan 19, 56
Auto repair shops. Feb 19, 52
Automated driving systems Jan19, 57
Automotive safety May 19, 52
Best & worst lists Apr19, 20
Best vehicles for life milestones Mar 19, 50
Brand Report Card Apr19, 18
Buying process. Jan19, 52
Car subscription services Jan 19, 55
Car washes Apr 19, 36
Coming in 2019 Apr19, 28
Electric vehicles Sep 19, 54
Emissions standards Feb19,7
Extended warranties Feb 19, 58
Fuel-economy standards Nov 18,7
Infotainment systems Jun19, 34

Key fob features Jul19, 62
Profiles, 2019 Apr19, 48
Ratings, 2019 Apr19, 38
Reliability Apr 19, 86
new cars Dec 18, 54
Roadsters
Fiat 124 Spider vs. Mazda
MX-5 Miata Aug19, 15
Safety systems
naming standardization Jan 19, 58
survey findings Aug 19, 56
for teen drivers Sep 19,15
Seat belts May 19, 55
Self-cleaning cameras Mar 19, 14
Selling tips Apr19, 30
SUVs
Honda CR-V vs. Toyota RAV4 Jun19, 13
vs. pickup trucks. Apr19, 32
Tires Nov 18, 56
safety checks Nov 18, 58
shopping for Nov 18, 58
Top Picks for 2019 Apr19,13
Trim levels Oct 18, 56
price difference Oct 18, 59
Truck underride guards Jul19,7
Used cars Apr 19, 82
hidden risks and recalls Jun19, 52
B-D
Baby food safety Dec18,7
Bedsheets Mar 19, 32
Blenders Aug19,19
vacuum May 19, 13
Bottled water, arsenic in Jul19,19
Breakfast time line Sep 19, 14
Cable TV Sep 19, 24
fee transparency Feb19,7
Cameras time line Nov 18, 14
Cannabidiol (CBD) Oct 18, 44; May 19, 44
Car washes Apr19, 36
Carry-on luggage Dec 18, 39
how to pack Dec 18, 36
Ceiling fans Feb 19,15
Cell phones time line Oct 18, 14; Feb 19, 28
Chicken broth Mar 19, 15
Children and technology Nov 18,7
Cleaning tips
dog beds Jan19,17
grills Sep 19, 14
humidifiers Nov 18, 16
mattresses. Mar 19, 28
microwaves Dec 18, 15
shower heads Mar 19, 17
windows May 19, 14
Coffee, cold brew Jul19,13
Computers
laptops Dec 18, 46
time line Dec 18, 14
Consumer data privacy Oct 18,7
Consumer Financial
Protection Bureau Oct 18,7
Cookware Nov 18, 44
materials Nov 18, 47
stackable Aug 19,17
Countertop materials Jan19,18
Credit freezes Jan19,37
Credit scores Aug19, 36
how to improve Aug19, 40
Data breaches
small businesses Mar 19, 38
Data protection Aug19,7
prescriptions Mar 19, 47
Data security Sep19,7
Decking Aug 19,17
Digital assistants Oct 18, 24
Doctor misconduct notification Jan19,7

Drugs
prices
lowering
Drugstores
Dutch ovens

Jan 19, 46; Jun 19, 7
Jan 19, 7; Aug 19, 7

Mar 19, 42
Sep 19,13

E-G

Ellipticals Jan 19, 40
Energy bars Oct 18,19
Energy efficiency, appliances Jun19,7
Facebook privacy control Oct 18, 40

Fast-food chains’

antibiotic use Feb 19, 14; Mar 19, 7
Fees
cable TV Feb19,7
ticket sales Mar 19, 7
utilities Aug19,7
“What the Fee?!” campaign Jul19, 28
Financial tips Jan19, 36
Fitness time line Jan19, 14
Flooring Feb 19, 22
Food
antibiotics in Mar 19, 7
banned drugs in Oct 18, 30
bread labeling. Jul19,16
breakfast time line Sep 19, 14
expiration dates Nov 18, 14
heavy metals in Oct 18, 38
baby food Dec18,7
fruit juice Mar 19, 16; May 19, 7
Food processors Dec 18, 13; Sep 19, 44
Furniture
time line Mar 19, 14
tipping hazards Mar 19, 19;
May 19, 7; Sep 19, 7
Generators Feb 19, 16
Google Assistant Oct 18, 24
Granola Aug19, 14
Grilled cheese sandwiches Jan19, 14
Grills. Jul19, 22
buying at Home Depot vs. Lowe’s ... Jul 19, 24
kamado Mar 19, 13
Grocery shopping Aug 19, 46
delivery service survey Aug 19, 50
Health information privacy Jul19,7
Hearing aids Jun 19, 42

Home insurance Oct 18, 50; Sep 19, 48

Ice cream

healthier May 19, 32

time line May 19, 14
Ice melts Nov 18, 22
Insect repellents Jul19, 54
Insurance

home Oct 18, 50; Sep 19, 48

L-P

Laptops Dec 18, 46
Lawn mowers and tractors, Jul19, 40
Marijuana May 19, 50
Nov 18, 41
Mattresses Mar 19, 24
cleaning Mar 19, 28
for side sleepers Oct 18,17
Medical billing
surprise bills Oct 18,7
Medical tests Jan 19, 26
Medicare Part D Jan19, 46
Melanoma Jul19, 14
Microwaves Dec 18, 20
Money tips Jan19, 36
Mosquito repellents. Jul19, 54
Multi-cookers. Sep 19, 38
Net neutrality Jan19,7;Jul 19, 7
Noise Feb 19, 42
Nuts Feb 19,18
nutrition Feb 19, 20
Pain medication Oct 18, 48
Pain relief Jun19, 24
Pasta sauces Jan 19, 20
Patio tiles Sep 19, 16
Pedestrian safety Apr19, 8
Peer-to-peer payments Nov 18, 18

Pest control time line
Phablets
Pharmacies
Pillows
Printers
reliability
wireless
Pyramid schemes

R-S
Ranges
Recall notification reform
Refrigerators
reliability.
water filters
Retail sales gimmicks
Retirement savings
Robocalls
Robovacs
Shopping
Siri digital assistant
Sleep aids
Slip-and-fall incidents
Slow cookers.
Smart homes
Smart speakers
Smart TV privacy
Smartphones
5G service

car infotainment features

useful features
Smoke detectors
Snacks time line.
Snow blowing
Snow preparedness
Snow shovels
Steam mops
Student debt
Sunscreens
labeling
Supermarkets
delivery service survey
time line
Supplements

T-V

Jul19, 14
Dec 18,17
Mar 19, 42
Mar 19, 34

Jun19, 15
Feb 19, 13
May 19, 7

Nov 18, 48
Dec 18,7

Oct 18,13

Sep 19,17

Dec 18, 40

Jun19,7

May 19, 22; Sep 19, 7
Jan19,15

Oct 18, 24

Mar 19, 35

Feb19,7

Sep 19, 41

Oct 18, 24

Oct 18, 24; Aug 19, 42
Nov 18, 30

Feb 19, 26

Aug 19, 16

Jun19, 34

Feb 19, 30

Dec 18, 16

Feb 19, 14

Nov 18, 22

Nov 18, 20

Nov 18, 23

Jul19, 15

Nov 18, 7; Mar 19, 7
Jul19, 46

Jul19, 50

Aug 19, 46

Aug 19, 50

Aug19, 14

Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42

Televisions Dec 18, 26
8K Aug19, 13
antennas Sep 19, 32
best deals Nov 18, 26
smart TVs

privacy Nov 18, 30
sound bars Nov 18, 31

Tick protection Jul19, 54

Tipping Feb 19, 34

Toaster ovens Sep 19, 40

Toothpaste ingredients Jun19, 16

Trail mix Jun19,17

Treadmills Jan19, 40

Turkey, cooking safely Nov 18, 13

TV streaming Sep 19, 28
devices May 19, 43; Sep 19, 35
free May 19, 38

Vacuum blenders May 19, 13

Vacuums Sep 19,19
robotic Jan19,15

Vitamin supplements. Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42

W-Y

Water, bottled
arsenic in

Water heaters

Whole-wheat pasta

Windows

Wireless printers

Yoga

Jul19,19
Nov 18, 15
Jan19, 20
May 19, 18
Feb 19, 13
Nov 18, 43
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Index

A

Ad blockers Oct 18, 14
Air conditioners
time line Jun19,14
window. Jun19,19
Airline travel Dec 18, 30
economy class Dec 18, 33
seating families together Dec18,7
Alexa digital assistant. Oct 18, 24
automotive Jan19,13
Alternative medicine Nov 18, 34
Antibiotics in food Mar 19,7
Ants, getting rid of in home Jun19, 14
Appliances
energy efficiency Jun19,7
reliability. Aug 19, 24
Arsenic in bottled water Jul19,19
AUTOMOBILE RATINGS
Acura RDX Nov 18, 63
Audi A8 May 19, 59
BMW 3 Series Aug19, 63
BMW X5 Mar 19, 59
BMW X7 Jul19, 64
BMW Z4 Aug 19, 64
Cadillac XT4 May 19, 59
Chevrolet Blazer Jun 19, 60
Chevrolet Silverado Mar 19, 60
Ford Edge May 19, 60
Ford Ranger Jul19, 63
Genesis G70 Mar 19, 59
Honda Accord Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Honda Insight Dec 18, 64
Honda Passport Jun 19, 60
Hyundai Kona Sep 18, 63
Hyundai Santa Fe Jan 19, 59
Hyundai Tucson Mar 19, 60
Hyundai Veloster Jan 19, 60
Jaguar I-Pace Jul19, 63
Jeep Cherokee Oct 18, 63
Kia Forte Feb 19, 60
Kia Sorento Oct 18, 64
Kia Soul Aug 19, 64
Kia Telluride Jul19, 64
Lexus ES Jan 19, 59
Lexus LS 500 Sep 18, 63
Lexus UX Jun19, 59
Mazda3 Aug 19, 63
Mazda6 Oct 18, 64
Mitsubishi Eclipse Cross Oct 18, 63
Nissan Altima Feb 19, 60
Nissan Kicks. Nov 18, 63
Nissan Leaf’ Sep 18, 64
Porsche Cayenne Feb 19, 59
Ram 1500 Jan 19, 60
Subaru Ascent Dec 18, 63
Subaru Forester Feb 19, 59
Tesla Model 3 Sep 18, 64
Toyota Avalon Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Toyota Corolla Hatchback Dec 18, 64
Toyota RAV4 May 19, 60
Volkswagen Jetta Dec 18, 63
Volvo S60 Jun 19, 59

AUTOMOBILES & AUTO EQUIPMENT

2019 models Jan 19, 56
Auto repair shops. Feb 19, 52
Automated driving systems Jan19, 57
Automotive safety May 19, 52
Best & worst lists Apr 19, 20
Best vehicles for life milestones Mar 19, 50
Brand Report Card Apr19, 18
Buying process. Jan19, 52
Car subscription services Jan 19, 55
Car washes Apr19, 36
Coming in 2019 Apr19, 28
Emissions standards Feb19,7
Extended warranties Feb 19, 58
Fuel-economy standards. Nov18,7
Infotainment systems Jun19, 34
Key fob features Jul19, 62
Profiles, 2019 Apr 19, 48
Ratings, 2019 Apr19, 38

Reliability Apr 19, 86
new cars Dec 18, 54
Roadsters

Fiat 124 Spider vs. Mazda

MX-5 Miata Aug19, 15
Safety systems

naming standardization Jan 19, 58

survey findings Aug 19, 56
Seat belts May 19, 55
Self-cleaning cameras Mar 19, 14
Selling tips Apr19, 30
SUVs

Honda CR-V vs. Toyota RAV4 Jun19,13

vs. pickup trucks Apr19, 32
Tires Nov 18, 56

safety checks Nov 18, 58

shopping for Nov 18, 58
Top Picks for 2019 Apr19,13
Trim levels Oct 18, 56

price difference Oct 18, 59
Truck underride guards Jul19,7
Used cars Apr19, 82

best 3-year-old models Sep 18, 54

hidden risks and recalls Jun19, 52

Baby food safety Dec18,7

Bedsheets Mar 19, 32

Blenders Aug 19,19
vacuum May 19, 13

Bottled water, arsenic in Jul19,19

Cable TV fee transparency Feb19,7

Cameras time line Nov 18, 14

Cannabidiol (CBD) Oct 18, 44; May 19, 44

Car washes Apr19, 36

Carry-on luggage Dec 18, 39
how to pack Dec18, 36

Ceiling fans Feb 19,15

Cell phones time line Oct 18, 14; Feb 19, 28

Chicken broth Mar 19, 15

Children and technology Nov 18,7

Cleaning equipment
vacuum belts Sep 18,18

Cleaning tips
dog beds Jan 19,17
humidifiers Nov 18, 16
laptops Sep 18,15
mattresses. Mar 19, 28
microwaves Dec 18, 15
shower heads Mar 19, 17
windows May 19, 14

Coffee, cold brew Jul19, 13

Computers
laptops Dec 18, 46
time line Dec 18, 14

Consumer data privacy Oct 18,7

Consumer Financial

Protection Bureau Oct18,7

Cookware Nov 18, 44
materials Nov 18, 47
stackable Aug 19,17

Countertop materials Jan19, 18

Credit freezes Sep 18, 7;Jan 19, 37

Credit scores Aug19, 36
how to improve Aug 19, 40

Data breaches
small businesses Mar 19, 38

Data protection Aug19,7
prescriptions Mar 19, 47

Decking Aug 19,17

Digital assistants Oct 18, 24

Dishwashers. Sep 18, 36
time line Sep 18, 16

Doctor misconduct notification Jan19,7

Drugs
prices Jan 19, 46; Jun 19, 7

lowering. Jan 19, 7; Aug 19, 7

Drugstore: Mar 19, 42

E-G

Ellipticals Jan 19, 40
Energy bars Oct 18,19
Energy efficiency, appliances Jun19,7
Facebook privacy control Oct 18, 40
Farmers markets Sep 18, 35

Fast-food chains’

antibiotic use Feb 19, 14; Mar 19, 7

Fees
cable TV Feb19,7
ticket sales Mar 19, 7
utilities Aug19,7
“What the Fee?!”
campaign Sep 18, 7;Jul 19, 28
Financial tips Jan 19, 36
Fitness time line Jan19, 14
Flooring Feb 19, 22
Food
antibiotics in Mar 19, 7
banned drugs in Oct 18, 30
bread labeling. Jul19,16
expiration dates Nov 18, 14
heavy metals in Oct 18, 38
baby food Dec18,7
fruit juice Mar 19, 16; May 19, 7
Food processors Dec 18,13
Foodborne illness tracking Sep 18,7
Furniture
time line Mar 19, 14
tipping hazards Mar 19, 19; May 19, 7
Generators Sep 18, 20; Feb 19, 16
Google Assistant Oct 18, 24
Granola Aug19, 14
Grilled cheese sandwiches Jan19, 14
Grill Jul19, 22
buying at Home Depot
vs. Lowe’s Jul19, 24
kamado Mar 19, 13
Grocery shopping Aug 19, 46
delivery service survey Aug 19, 50
H-I
Health information privacy. Jul19,7
Healthy eating Sep 18, 26
drinks Sep 18, 34
fish Sep 18, 32
fruits & veggies Sep 18, 31
leafy greens Sep 18, 28
salt alternatives Sep 18, 16
Hearing aids Jun19, 42
Home insurance Oct 18, 50
Ice cream
healthier May 19, 32
time line May 19, 14
Ice melts Nov 18, 22
Insect repellents Jul19, 54
Insurance
home Oct 18, 50
L-P
Laptops Dec 18, 46
Lawn mowers and tractors. Jul19, 40
Marijuana May 19, 50
Massage Nov 18, 41
Mattresses Mar 19, 24
cleaning Mar 19, 28
for side sleepers Oct 18, 17
Medical billing Sep 18, 44
surprise bills Oct 18,7
Medical tests Jan 19, 26
Medicare Part D Jan19, 46
Melanoma Jul19,14
Microwaves Dec 18, 20
Money tips Jan19, 36
Mosquito repellents Jul19, 54
Music streaming services Sep 18, 14
Net neutrality Jan19,7;Jul 19, 7
Noise Feb 19, 42
Nuts Feb 19,18
nutrition Feb 19, 20
Pain medication Oct 18, 48

Pain relief Jun19,24
Passwords Sep 18,17
Pasta sauces Jan19, 20
Pedestrian safety Apr19,8
Peer-to-peer payments Nov 18, 18
Pest control time line Jul19, 14
Phablets Dec18,17
Pharmacies Mar 19, 42
Pillows Mar 19, 34
Printers

reliability Jun19, 15

wirele: Feb 19,13
Pyramid schemes May 19, 7
Ranges Nov 18, 48
Recall notification reform Dec18,7
Refrigerators, reliability Oct 18,13
Retail sales gimmicks Dec 18, 40
Retirement savings Jun19,7
Robocalls May 19, 22
Robovacs Jan19,15
Shopping

farmers markets Sep 18, 35
Siri digital assistant Oct 18,24
Sleep aids Mar 19, 35
Slip-and-fall incidents Feb19,7
Smart homes Oct 18, 24
Smart speakers Oct 18, 24; Aug 19, 42
Smart TV privacy Nov 18, 30
Smartphones Feb 19, 26

5G service Aug19, 16

car infotainment features Jun19, 34

useful features Feb 19, 30
Smoke detectors Dec18, 16
Snacks time line Feb 19, 14
Snow blowing Nov 18, 22
Snow preparedness Nov 18, 20
Snow shovels Nov 18, 23
Steam mops Jul19, 15
Student debt Nov 18, 7; Mar 19, 7
Sunscreens Jul19, 46

labeling Jul19, 50
Supermarkets Aug 19, 46

delivery service survey Aug 19, 50

time line Aug19, 14
Supplements. Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42
T-V
Televisions Dec 18, 26

8K Aug19, 13

best deals Nov 18, 26

smart TVs

privacy Nov 18, 30

sound bars Nov 18, 31
Tick protection Jul19, 54
Tipping Feb 19, 34
Toothpaste ingredients Jun19, 16
Trail mix Jun19,17
Treadmills Jan19, 40
Turkey, cooking safely Nov 18, 13
TV streaming

devices May 19, 43

free. May 19, 38
Vacuum blenders May 19, 13
Vacuums

belts Sep 18, 18

robotic Jan19,15
Veggie burgers Sep 18,13
Vitamin supplements Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42
W-Y
Water, bottled

arsenic in Jul19,19
‘Water heaters Nov 18, 15
Whole-wheat pasta Jan19, 20
Windows May 19, 18
Wireless printers Feb19,13
Yoga Nov 18, 43
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Index

A

Ad blockers Oct 18, 14
Air conditioners
time line Jun19, 14
window. Jun19,19
Airline travel Dec 18, 30
economy class Dec 18, 33
seating families together Dec18,7
Alexa digital assistant Oct 18,24
automotive Jan19,13
Alternative medicine Nov 18, 34
Antibiotics in food Mar 19, 7
Ants, getting rid of in home Jun19,14
Appliance energy efficiency Jun19,7
Arsenic in bottled water Jul19,19
AUTOMOBILE RATINGS
Acura RDX Nov 18, 63
Audi A8 May 19, 59
BMW X2 Aug 18, 63
BMW X5 Mar 19, 59
BMW X7 Jul19, 64
Cadillac XT4. May 19, 59
Chevrolet Blazer Jun19, 60
Chevrolet Silverado Mar 19, 60
Ford Edge May 19, 60
Ford Ranger Jul19, 63
Genesis G70 Mar 19, 59
Honda Accord Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Honda Insight Dec 18, 64
Honda Passport Jun 19, 60
Hyundai Kona Sep 18, 63
Hyundai Santa Fe Jan 19, 59
Hyundai Tucson Mar 19, 60
Hyundai Veloster Jan19, 60
Infiniti QX50 Aug 18, 64
Jaguar E-Pace Aug 18, 63
Jaguar I-Pace Jul19, 63
Jeep Cherokee Oct 18, 63
Kia Forte Feb 19, 60
Kia Sorento Oct 18, 64
Kia Telluride Jul19, 64
Lexus ES Jan 19, 59
Lexus LS 500 Sep 18, 63
Lexus UX Jun19, 59
Mazda6 Oct 18, 64
Mitsubishi Eclipse Cross Oct 18, 63
Nissan Altima Feb 19, 60
Nissan Kicks Nov 18, 63
Nissan Leaf. Sep 18, 64
Porsche Cayenne Feb 19, 59
Ram 1500 Jan19, 60
Subaru Ascent Dec 18, 63
Subaru Forester Feb 19, 59
Tesla Model 3 Sep 18, 64
Toyota Avalon Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Toyota Corolla Hatchback Dec 18, 64
Toyota RAV4 May 19, 60
Voll gen Jetta Dec 18, 63
Volvo S60 Jun19, 59
Volvo XC40 Aug 18, 64
AUTOMOBILES & AUTO EQUIPMENT
2019 models Jan 19, 56
Auto repair shops. Feb 19, 52
Automated driving systems. Jan19, 57
Automotive safety May 19, 52
Backup cameras Aug 18,5
Best & worst lists Apr19, 20
Best vehicles for life milestones Mar 19, 50
Brand Report Card Apr19,18
Buying process. Jan19, 52
Car subscription services Jan 19, 55
Car washes Apr19, 36
Coming in 2019 Apr19, 28
Emissions standards Feb19,7
Extended warranties Feb 19, 58
Fuel economy standards Nov 18,7
Infotainment systems Jun19, 34
Key fob features Jul19, 62
Profiles, 2019 Apr19, 48
Ratings, 2019 Apr19, 38
Reliability Apr 19, 86
new cars Dec 18, 54

Safety system naming
standardization Jan19, 58
Seat belts May 19, 55
Self-cleaning cameras Mar 19, 14
Selling tips Apr19, 30
SUVs
Honda CR-V vs. Toyota RAV4 Jun19,13
vs. pickup trucks Apr19, 32
Tires Nov 18, 56
safety checks Nov 18, 58
shopping for Nov 18, 58
Top Picks for 2019 Apr19,13
Trim levels Oct 18, 56
price difference Oct 18, 59
Truck safety Aug 18, 58
underride guards Jul19,7
Used cars Apr19, 82
best 3-year-old models Sep 18, 54
hidden risks and recalls Jun19, 52
B-D
Baby food safety Dec18,7
Bedsheets Mar 19, 32
Blenders, vacuum May 19, 13
Bottled water
arsenic in Jul19, 19
Breakfast
fast-food Aug 18, 42
Cable TV Aug 18, 30
fee transparency Feb19,7
savings Aug 18, 36
Cameras time line Nov 18, 14
Cannabidiol (CBD) Oct 18, 44; May 19, 44
Car washes Apr19, 36
Carry-on luggage Dec 18, 39
how to pack Dec18, 36
Ceiling fans Feb 19,15
Cell phones time line Oct 18, 14; Feb 19, 28
Chicken broth Mar 19, 15
Children and technology Nov 18,7
Cleaning equipment
vacuum belts Sep 18,18
Cleaning tips
dog beds Jan19,17
humidifiers Nov 18, 16
laptops Sep 18,15
mattresses. Mar 19, 28
microwaves Dec 18,15
shower heads Mar 19, 17
windows May 19, 14
Coffee, cold brew Jul19, 13
Computers
laptop: Dec 18, 46
time line Dec 18, 14
Consumer data privacy Oct 18,7
Consumer Financial
Protection Bureau Oct 18,7
Cookware Nov 18, 44
materials Nov 18, 47
Countertop materials Jan19, 18

Credit freezes
Data breaches
small businesses
Data protection
prescriptions
Digital assistants
Dishwashers.
time line
Doctor misconduct notification
Driving safely around trucks
Drugs
prices
lowering,
Drugstores
Dryers

Ellipticals

Energy bars

Energy efficiency, appliances
Facebook privacy control

Sep 18, 7;Jan 19, 37

Mar 19, 38

Mar 19, 47
Oct 18, 24
Sep 18, 36
Sep 18, 16
Jan19,7
Aug 18, 60

Jan 19, 46; Jun 19, 7

Jan19,7
Mar 19, 42
Aug 18, 48

Jan19, 40
Oct 18,19

Jun19,7
Oct 18, 40

Farmers markets Sep 18, 35
Fast-food
breakfasts Aug 18, 42
chains’ antibiotic use Feb 19, 14; Mar 19, 7
Fees
cable TV Feb19,7
ticket sales Mar 19, 7

“What the Fee?!” campaign... Sep 18, 7; Jul 19, 28

Financial tips Jan19, 36
Fitness time line Jan19, 14
Flooring Feb 19, 22
Food
antibiotics in Mar 19, 7
banned drugs in Oct 18, 30
bread labeling. Jul19, 16
expiration dates Nov 18, 14
heavy metals in Oct 18, 38
baby food Dec18,7
fruit juice Mar 19, 16; May 19, 7
Food processors Dec 18,13
Foodborne illness tracking Sep 18,7
Furniture
time line Mar 19, 14
tipping hazards Mar 19, 19; May 19, 7
Generators Sep 18, 20; Feb 19, 16
Google Assistant Oct 18, 24
Green juices Aug 18,13
Grilled cheese sandwiches Jan19, 14
Grills Jul19, 22
buying at Home Depot vs. Lowe’s ... Jul 19, 24
kamado Mar 19, 13
Health information privacy Jul19,7
Healthy eating Sep 18, 26
drinks Sep 18, 34
fish Sep 18, 32
fruits & veggies Sep 18, 31
leafy greens Sep 18, 28
salt alternatives Sep 18, 16
Hearing aids. Jun19, 42
Home insurance Oct 18, 50
Ice cream
healthier May 19, 32
time line May 19, 14
Ice melts Nov 18, 22
Insect repellents Jul19, 54
Insurance
home Oct 18, 50
L-P
Laptops Dec 18, 46
Laundry
machines Aug 18, 51
time line Aug 18, 14
Lawn mowers and tractors. Jul19, 40
Marijuana May 19, 50
Nov 18, 41
Mattresses Mar 19, 24
cleaning Mar 19, 28
for side sleepers Oct 18,17
Medical billing. Sep 18, 44
surprise bills Oct 18,7
Medical tests Jan19, 26
Medicare Part D Jan19, 46
Melanoma Jul19, 14
Microwaves Dec 18, 20
Money tips. Jan19, 36
Mosquito repellents Jul19, 54
Music streaming services Sep 18, 14
Net neutrality Jan19,7;Jul19,7
Noise Feb 19, 42
Nuts Feb 19,18
nutrition Feb 19, 20
Pain medication. Oct 18, 48
Pain relief Jun19, 24
Passwords. Sep 18,17
Pasta sauces Jan19, 20
Pedestrian safety Apr19,8
Peer-to-peer payments Nov 18, 18

Pest control time line Jul19, 14
Phablets Dec 18,17
Pharmacies Mar 19, 42
Phone bills Aug 18, 4
Pillows Mar 19, 34
Printers
reliability. Jun19, 15
wirele: Feb 19,13
Pyramid schemes May 19, 7
Ranges Nov 18, 48
Recall notification reform Dec 18,7
Refrigerators Aug 18,18
capacity. Aug 18, 14
reliability Oct 18,13
where to buy Aug 18, 20
Retail sales gimmicks Dec 18, 40
Retirement savings Jun19,7
Robocalls Aug 18, 5; May 19, 22
Robovacs Jan19,15
Shopping
farmers markets Sep 18, 35
Siri digital assistant. Oct 18, 24
Sleep aids Mar 19, 35
Slip-and-fall incidents Feb19,7
Smart homes Oct 18,24
Smart speakers Oct 18, 24
Smart TV privacy Nov 18, 30
Smartphones Feb 19, 26
car infotainment features Jun19, 34
useful features Feb 19, 30
Smartwatches
Apple Watch 3 vs. Fitbit Versa Aug 18,16
Smoke detectors Dec18, 16
Snacks time line Feb 19, 14
Snow blowing Nov 18, 22
Snow preparedness Nov 18, 20
Snow shovels Nov 18, 23
Steam mops Jul19,15
Student debt Nov 18, 7; Mar 19, 7
Sunscreens Jul19, 46
labeling Jul19, 50
Supplements Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42
T-V
Televisions Dec 18, 26
best deals Nov 18, 26
smart TVs
privacy Nov 18, 30
sound bars Nov 18, 31
Tick protection Jul19, 54
Tipping. Feb 19, 34
Toothpaste ingredients Jun19,16
Trail mix Jun19,17
Treadmills Jan19, 40
Turkey, cooking safely Nov 18, 13
TV antennas Aug 18, 35
TV streaming Aug 18, 40
cable replacement services Aug 18, 38
devices. Aug 18, 41; May 19, 43
free May 19, 38
Vacuum blenders May 19, 13
Vacuums
belts Sep 18,18
robotic Jan19,15
Veggie burgers Sep 18,13

Vitamin supplements Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42

W-Y

Washing machines Aug 18, 48
Water, bottled

arsenic in Jul19,19
‘Water heaters Nov 18, 15
Whole-wheat pasta Jan19, 20
Windows May 19, 18
Wireless printers Feb 19,13
Yoga Nov 18, 43
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Index

A

Ad blockers Oct 18, 14
Air conditioners. Jul18, 17
lowering cooling costs. Jul18,19
time line Jun19, 14
window Jun19,19
Airline travel Dec 18, 30
economy class Dec18, 33
seating families together Dec 18,7
Alexa digital assistant Oct 18, 24
automotive Jan19, 13
Alternative medicine Nov 18, 34
Amazon Prime Jul18, 14
Antibiotics in food Mar 19, 7
Ants, getting rid of in home Jun19, 14
Appliance energy efficiency Jun19,7
AUTOMOBILE RATINGS
Acura RDX Nov 18, 63
Audi A8 May 19, 59
BMW X2 Aug 18, 63
BMW X5 Mar 19, 59
Cadillac XT4. May 19, 59
Chevrolet Blazer Jun19, 60
Chevrolet Equinox Diesel Jul18, 62
Chevrolet Silverado Mar 19, 60
Ford Edge May 19, 60
Genesis G70 Mar 19, 59
Honda Accord Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Honda Clarity Jul 18, 62
Honda Insight Dec 18, 64
Honda Passport Jun19, 60
Hyundai Accent Jul18, 63
Hyundai Kona Sep 18, 63
Hyundai Santa Fe Jan 19, 59
Hyundai Tucson Mar 19, 60
Hyundai Veloster Jan 19, 60
Infiniti QX50 Aug 18, 64
Jaguar E-Pace Aug 18, 63
Jeep Cherokee Oct 18, 63
Kia Forte Feb 19, 60
Kia Rio Jul18, 63
Kia Sorento Oct 18, 64
Lexus ES Jan19, 59
Lexus LS 500. Sep 18, 63
Lexus UX Jun 19, 59
Mazda6 Oct 18, 64
Mitsubishi Eclipse Cross Oct 18, 63
Nissan Altima Feb 19, 60
Nissan Kicks Nov 18, 63
Nissan Leaf. Sep 18, 64
Porsche Cayenne Feb 19, 59
Ram 1500 Jan 19, 60
Subaru Ascent Dec 18, 63
Subaru Forester Feb 19, 59
Tesla Model 3 Sep 18, 64
Toyota Avalon Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Toyota Corolla Hatchback Dec 18, 64
Toyota RAV4 May 19, 60
Volkswagen Jetta Dec18, 63
Volvo S60 Jun19, 59
Volvo XC40 Aug 18, 64

AUTOMOBILES & AUTO EQUIPMENT

2019 models Jan 19, 56
Auto repair shops Feb 19, 52
Automated driving systems. Jan19, 57
Automotive safety May 19, 52
Backup cameras Aug18,5
Best & worst lists Apr19, 20
Best vehicles

for life milestones Mar 19, 50

for road trips Jul18, 39
Brand Report Card. Apr19,18
Buying process Jan 19, 52
Car subscription services Jan 19, 55
Car washes Apr19, 36
Coming in 2019 Apr19, 28
Emergency kit preparation Jul18,30
Emissions standards Feb 19,7
Extended warranties Feb 19, 58
Fuel economy standards. Jul18, 5; Nov 18,7
Gas, finding cheapest Jul18, 38
Infotainment systems Jun 19, 34
Profiles, 2019 Apr19, 48
Ratings, 2019 Apr19, 38
Reliability Apr 19, 86

new cars Dec 18, 54

Roadside assistance Jul18, 34
Safety system naming
standardization Jan19, 58
Seat belts May 19, 55
Self-cleaning cameras Mar 19, 14
Selling tips Apr19, 30
SUVs

Honda CR-V vs. Toyota RAV4 Jun19, 13

vs. pickup trucks Apr19, 32
Tires Nov 18, 56

safety checks Nov 18, 58

shopping for Nov 18, 58
Top Picks for 2019 Apr19,13
Trim levels Oct 18, 56

price difference Oct 18, 59
Truck safety Aug 18, 58
Used cars Apr19, 82

best 3-year-old models Sep 18, 54

hidden risks and recalls Jun 19, 52
B-D
Baby food safety Dec18,7
Bedsheets Mar 19, 32
Blenders, vacuum May 19, 13
Breakfast

fast-food Aug 18, 42
Cable TV Aug 18, 30

fee transparency Feb19,7

savings Aug 18, 36
Cameras time line Nov 18, 14
Cannabidiol (CBD) Oct 18, 44; May 19, 44
Car washes Apr19, 36
Carry-on luggage Dec18, 39

how to pack Dec 18, 36
Ceiling fans Feb 19,15
Cell phones time line Oct 18, 14; Feb 19, 28
Chicken broth Mar 19, 15
Children and technology Nov 18,7
Cleaning equipment

vacuum belts Sep 18, 18
Cleaning tips

curtains Jul18, 12

dog beds Jan19,17

humidifiers Nov 18, 16

laptops Sep 18,15

mattresses. Mar 19, 28

microwaves Dec 18, 15

shower heads Mar 19, 17

windows May 19, 14
Computers

laptops Dec 18, 46

time line Dec 18, 14
Consumer data privacy Oct 18,7
Consumer Financial
Protection Bureau Oct 18,7
Cookware Nov 18, 44

materials Nov 18, 47
Countertop materials Jan19,18
Credit cards

using while traveling Jul18, 38
Credit freezes Sep 18, 7; Jan 19, 37
Data breaches

small businesses Mar 19, 38
Data protection

prescriptions. Mar 19, 47
Digital assistants Oct 18, 24
Dishwashers Sep 18, 36

time line Sep 18, 16
Doctor misconduct notification Jan19,7
Driving safely around trucks Aug 18, 60
Drugs

prices Jan 19, 46; Jun 19, 7

lowering. Jan19,7

Drugstores Mar 19, 42
Dryers. Aug 18, 48
Ellipticals Jan 19, 40
Energy bars Oct 18, 19
Energy efficiency, appliances Jun19,7
Facebook privacy control Oct 18, 40
Farmers markets Sep 18, 35
Fast-food

breakfast: Aug 18, 42

chains’ antibiotic use.

Feb 19, 14; Mar 19, 7

Fees
cable TV Feb19,7
ticket sales Mar 19, 7
“What the Fee?!” campaign Sep 18,7
Financial tips Jan19, 36
Fitness time line Jan19, 14
Flooring Feb 19, 22
Food
antibiotics in Mar 19, 7
banned drugs in Oct 18, 30
expiration dates Nov 18, 14
heavy metals in Oct 18, 38
baby food Dec18,7
fruit juice Mar 19, 16; May 19, 7
labeling Jul18, 5
Food processors Dec 18, 13
Foodborne illness tracking Sep 18,7
Furniture
time line Mar 19, 14
tipping hazards Mar 19, 19; May 19, 7
Generators Sep 18, 20; Feb 19, 16
Google Assistant Oct 18,24
Green juices Aug 18,13
Grilled cheese sandwiches Jan19, 14
Grills. Jul18, 22
accessories Jul18, 24
care and cleaning Jul18, 26
food safety Jul18, 23
kamado Mar 19, 13
lump charcoal vs. briquettes Jul18, 27
H-I
Healthy eating Sep 18, 26
drinks Sep 18, 34
fish Sep 18, 32
fruits & vegetables Sep 18, 31
leafy greens Sep 18, 28
salt alternatives Sep 18,16
Hearing aids Jun19, 42
Heart surgery Jul 18,50
common procedures Jul18, 52
hospital ratings. Jul 18, 56
questions to ask Jul18, 54
Home insurance Oct 18, 50
Ice cream
healthier May 19, 32
time line May 19, 14
Ice melts Nov 18, 22
Insect repellents Aug 18, 28
Insurance
home Oct 18, 50
L-P
Laptops Dec 18, 46
Laundry
machine; Aug 18, 51
room renovation Aug 18, 48
time line Aug 18,14
Marijuana May 19, 50
Massage Nov 18, 41
Mattresses Mar 19, 24
cleaning Mar 19, 28
for side sleepers Oct 18,17
warmth retention Aug 18,15
Medical billing Sep 18, 44
surprise bills Oct 18,7
Medical tests Jan 19, 26
Medicare Part D Jan19, 46
Microwaves Dec 18, 20
Money tip: Jan19, 36
Music streaming services Sep 18, 14
Net neutrality Jan19,7
Noise Feb 19, 42
Nuts Feb 19,18
nutrition Feb 19, 20
Pain medication Oct 18, 48
Pain relief Jun 19, 24
Passwords. Sep 18,17
Pasta sauces Jan19, 20
Pedestrian safety Apr19,8
Peer-to-peer payments Nov 18,18
Phablets Dec18,17
Pharmacies Mar 19, 42
Phone bills Aug18, 4
Photo digitization Jul18, 58

Pillows Mar 19, 34
Pink tax Jul1g,5
Printers
reliability Jun19, 15
wirele: Feb 19,13
Pyramid schemes May 19, 7
R-S
Ranges Nov 18, 48
Recall notification reform Dec18,7
Refrigerators Aug 18,18
capacity Aug 18,14
reliability Oct 18,13
where to buy Aug 18, 20
Retail sales gimmicks Dec 18, 40
Retirement savings Jun19,7
Road trips Jul18,28
pet care Jul18, 35
snacks Jul18,37
tech tips Jul18, 32
Robocalls Aug 18, 5; May 19, 22
Robovacs Jan19, 15
Shopping
for appliances Jul18,15
farmers markets Sep 18, 35
Siri digital assistant Oct 18, 24
Sleep aids Mar 19, 35
Slip-and-fall incidents Feb 19,7
Smart homes Oct 18, 24
Smart speakers Oct 18, 24
Smart TV privacy Nov 18, 30
Smartphones Feb 19, 26
car infotainment features. Jun19, 34
useful features Feb 19, 30
Smartwatches
Apple Watch 3 vs. Fitbit Versa Aug 18, 16
Smoke detectors Dec 18, 16
Snacks
time line Feb 19, 14
Snow blowing. Nov 18, 22
Snow preparedness Nov 18, 20
Snow shovels Nov 18, 23
Student debt Nov 18, 7; Mar 19, 7
Sunscreens Jul 18, 42
bargain Jul18, 46
time line Jul18,12
Supplements Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42

T-V

Televisions Dec 18, 26
audio setup for easier hearing Jul1s, 11
best deals Nov 18, 26
smart TVs

privacy Nov 18, 30
sound bars Nov 18, 31

Tick protection Jul18,13

Tipping Feb 19, 34

Toothpaste ingredients Jun19, 16

Trail mix Jun19,17

Treadmills Jan19, 40

Turkey, cooking safely Nov 18, 13

TV antennas. Aug 18, 35

TV streaming Aug 18, 40
cable replacement services Aug 18, 38
devices Aug 18, 41; May 19, 43
free May 19, 38

Vacuum blenders May 19, 13

Vacuums
belts Sep 18,18
robotic Jan 19,15

Veggie burgers Sep 18,13

Video
digitization Jul18, 58

Vitamin supplements.

W-Y

Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42

Washing machines Aug 18, 48
Water heaters Nov 18, 15
Whole-wheat pasta Jan19, 20
Windows May 19, 18
Wireless printers Feb 19,13
Yoga Nov 18, 43
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Index

A

Ad blockers Oct 18, 14
Air conditioners Jul18, 17
lowering cooling costs Jul18,19
Air fryers Jun18,15
Airline travel Dec18, 30
economy class Dec 18, 33
seating families together Dec 18,7
Alexa digital assistant Oct 18,24
automotive Jan19,13
Alternative medicine Nov 18, 34
Amazon Prime Jul18, 14
Antibiotics in food Mar 19,7
AUTOMOBILE RATINGS
Acura RDX Nov 18, 63
Audi A8 May 19, 59
BMW X2 Aug 18, 63
BMW X5 Mar 19, 59
Cadillac XT4 May 19, 59
Chevrolet Equinox Diesel Jul18, 62
Chevrolet Silverado Mar 19, 60
Ford EcoSport Jun18, 59
Ford Edge May 19, 60
Genesis G70 Mar 19, 59
Honda Accord Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Honda Clarity Jul18, 62
Honda Insight Dec 18, 64
Hyundai Accent Jul18, 63
Hyundai Elantra GT Jun18, 59
Hyundai Kona Sep 18, 63
Hyundai Santa Fe Jan 19, 59
Hyundai Tucson Mar 19, 60
Hyundai Veloster Jan 19, 60
Infiniti QX50 Aug 18, 64
Jaguar E-Pace Aug 18, 63
Jeep Cherokee Oct 18, 63
Jeep Wrangler Jun18, 58
Kia Forte Feb 19, 60
Kia Rio Jul18, 63
Kia Sorento Oct 18, 64
Lexus ES Jan19, 59
Lexus LS 500 Sep 18, 63
Lexus RX L Jun 18, 58
Mazda6 Oct 18, 64
Mitsubishi Eclipse Cross Oct 18, 63
Nissan Altima Feb 19, 60
Nissan Kicks. Nov 18, 63
Nissan Leaf. Sep 18, 64
Porsche Cayenne Feb 19, 59
Ram 1500 Jan 19, 60
Subaru Ascent Dec 18, 63
Subaru Forester Feb 19, 59
Tesla Model 3 Sep 18, 64
Toyota Avalon Hybrid Nov 18, 64
Toyota Corolla Hatchback Dec 18, 64
Toyota RAV4 May 19, 60
Volkswagen Jetta Dec 18, 63
Volvo XC40 Aug 18, 64

AUTOMOBILES & AUTO EQUIPMENT

2019 models
Auto repair shops
Automated driving systems
Automotive safety
Backup cameras
Best & worst lists
Best vehicles
for life milestones
for road trips.
Brand Report Card
Buying process
Car subscription services
Car washes
Coming in 2019
Driver data privacy
Emergency kit preparation
Emissions standards
Extended warranties
Fuel-economy standards
Gas, finding cheapest
High-tech vehicles
Profiles, 2019
Ratings, 2019
Reliability
new cars
Roadside assistance
Safety system naming
standardization
Seat belts
Self-cleaning cameras
Self-driving cars
Selling tips

Jan 19, 56
Feb 19, 52
Jan19, 57
May 19, 52

Aug18,5
Apr 19, 20

Mar 19, 50
Jul18, 39
Apr19, 18
Jan 19, 52
Jan19, 55

Apr19, 36
Apr19, 28
Jun1s, 44
Jul18, 30

Feb 19,7

Feb 19, 58

Jul18, 5; Nov 18,7
Jul18, 38

Jun 18, 44

Apr19, 48
Apr19, 38

Apr19, 86

Dec 18, 54
Jul18, 34

Jan19, 58
May 19, 55
Mar 19, 14

Jun18,5
Apr 19, 30

SUVs vs. pickup trucks Apr19, 32
Tires Nov 18, 56
safety checks Nov 18, 58
shopping for Nov 18, 58
Top Picks for 2019 Apr19,13
Trim levels Oct 18, 56
price difference Oct 18, 59
Truck safety Aug 18, 58
Used cars Apr 19, 82
best 3-year-old models Sep 18, 54
Vehicle-to-vehicle communication. ... Jun 18, 44
B-D
Baby food safety Dec18,7
Bedsheets Mar 19, 32
Bicycle helmet: Jun 18, 11
Blenders, vacuum May 19, 13
Breakfast
fast-food Aug 18, 42
Cable TV Aug 18, 30
fee transparency Feb19,7
savings Aug 18, 36
Cameras Jun1s, 23
time line Nov 18, 14
Cannabidiol (CBD) Oct 18, 44; May 19, 44
Car washes Apr 19, 36
Carpet cleaners Jun18,18
Carry-on luggage Dec 18, 39
how to pack Dec18, 36
Ceiling fans Feb 19, 15
Cell phones
how to buy. Jun18, 14
insurance Jun18, 50
refurbished Jun 18, 56
repairing cracked screens Jun 18, 54
service providers Jun 18, 50
time line Oct 18, 14; Feb 19, 28
Chicken broth Mar 19, 15
Children and technology Nov 18,7
Cleaning equipment
carpet cleaners Jun18,18
vacuums
belts Sep 18,18
Cleaning tips
carpet stains. Jun18, 21
curtains Jul18, 12
dog beds Jan 19,17
humidifiers Nov 18, 16
laptops Sep 18,15
mattresses Mar 19, 28
microwaves Dec 18, 15
pillows Jun18, 12
shower heads Mar 19, 17
windows May 19, 14
Computers
laptops Dec 18, 46
time line Dec 18, 14
Consumer data privacy Oct 18,7
Consumer Financial
Protection Bureau Oct 18,7
Cookware Nov 18, 44
materials Nov 18, 47
Countertop materials Jan19, 18
Credit cards
using while traveling Jul18, 38
Credit freezes Sep 18, 7; Jan 19, 37
Data breaches
small businesses Mar 19, 38
Data protection
financial Jun 18,16
prescriptions Mar 19, 47
Digital assistants Oct 18,24
Dishwashers. Sep 18, 36
time line Sep 18, 16
Doctor misconduct notification Jan19,7
Driving safely around trucks Aug 18, 60
Drugs
prices Jun 18, 5; Jan 19, 46
lowering. Jan19,7
Drugstores Mar 19, 42
Dryers. Aug 18, 48
E-G
Ellipticals Jan19, 40
Energy bars Oct 18,19
Facebook privacy control Oct 18, 40
Farmers markets Sep 18, 35
Fast-food
breakfasts. Aug 18, 42

chains’ antibiotic use Feb 19, 14; Mar 19, 7

Fees
cable TV Feb19,7
ticket sales Mar 19, 7
“What the Fee?!” campaign Sep 18,7
Financial data protection Jun18,16
Financial tips Jan 19, 36
Fitness time line Jan19, 14
Flooring Feb 19, 22
Food
antibiotics in Mar 19, 7
banned drugs in Oct 18, 30
expiration dates Nov 18, 14
heavy metals in Oct 18, 38
baby food Dec18,7
fruit juice Mar 19, 16; May 19, 7
labeling Jul18,5
Food processors Dec 18,13
Foodborne illness tracking Sep 18,7
Furniture
time line Mar 19, 14
tipping hazards Mar 19, 19; May 19, 7
Generators Sep 18, 20; Feb 19, 16
Google Assistant Oct 18, 24
Green juices Aug 18,13
Grilled cheese sandwiches Jan 19, 14
Grill Jul18, 22
accessories Jul18,24
care and cleaning Jul18, 26
food safety Jul18, 23
kamado-style Mar 19, 13
lump charcoal vs. briquettes Jul18, 27
H-I
Healthy eating Sep 18, 26
drinks Sep 18, 34
fish Sep 18, 32
fruits & veggies Sep 18, 31
leafy greens Sep 18, 28
salt alternatives Sep 18, 16
Heart surgery Jul18, 50
common procedures Jul18, 52
hospital ratings. Jul 18, 56
questions to ask Jul18, 54
Helmets, bicycle Jun18, 11
Home insurance Oct 18, 50
Home remodeling for curb appeal...... Jun 18, 34
Ice cream
healthier May 19, 32
time line May 19, 14
Ice melts Nov 18, 22
Insect repellents Aug 18, 28
Insurance
home Oct 18, 50
smartphone Jun 18, 50
L-P
Laptops Dec 18, 46
Laundry
machines Aug 18, 51
room renovation Aug 18, 48
time line Aug 18, 14
Lawn mowers Jun1s, 38
time line Jun1s, 12
Marijuana May 19, 50
Nov 18, 41
Mattresses Jun 18, 13; Mar 19, 24
cleaning Mar 19, 28
for side sleepers Oct 18,17
warmth retention Aug 18,15
Medical billing Sep 18, 44
surprise bills Oct 18,7
Medical tests Jan 19, 26
Medicare Part D Jan19, 46
Microwaves Dec 18, 20
Money tips. Jan 19, 36
Mowers. Jun 18, 38
time line Jun18, 12
Music streaming services Sep 18, 14
Net neutrality Jun1g, 5;Jan 19, 7
Noise Feb 19, 42
Nuts Feb 19,18
nutrition Feb 19, 20
Pain medication Oct 18, 48
Paints, exterior Jun 18, 34
Passwords Sep 18,17
Pasta sauces Jan 19, 20
Pedestrian safety Apr19,8
Peer-to-peer payments Nov 18, 18
Phablets Dec 18, 17
Pharmacies Mar 19, 42
Phone bills Aug 18,4

Photo digitization Jul18, 58
Pillows Mar 19, 34
cleaning Jun1s, 12
Pink tax Jul1g, 5
Printers, wireless Feb 19,13
Pyramid schemes May 19, 7
Ranges Nov 18, 48
Recall notification reform Dec18,7
Refrigerators Aug 18,18
capacity Aug 18, 14
reliability. Oct 18,13
where to buy Aug 18, 20
Retail sales gimmicks Dec 18, 40
Road trips Jul18, 28
pet care Jul18, 35
snacks Jul18, 37
tech tips Jul18, 32
Robocalls Aug 18, 5; May 19, 22
Robovacs Jan19,15
Scams Jun 18, 26
classic scams Jun 18, 30
combating Jun18, 32
who gets scammed Jun 18,29
Shopping
for appliances Jul18,15
farmers markets Sep 18, 35
Siri digital assistant Oct 18,24
Sleep aids Mar 19, 35
Slip-and-fall incidents Feb19,7
Smart homes Oct 18, 24
Smart speakers Oct 18, 24
Smart TV privacy Nov 18, 30
Smartphones Feb 19, 26
how to buy. Jun18, 14
insurance Jun 18, 50
refurbished Jun 18, 56
repairing cracked screens Jun 18, 54
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labeling Jul18,5
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care and cleaning Jul18, 26
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fish Sep 18, 32
fruits & veggies Sep 18, 31
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Heart surgery Jul18, 50
common procedures Jul18, 52
hospital ratings. Jul 18, 56
questions to ask Jul18, 54
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Home insurance Oct 18, 50
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Ice melts Nov 18, 22
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iPhone X vs. iPhone 8 Feb 18,13
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time line Jun1s, 12

Lightbulbs Feb 18,16

Massage Nov 18, 41
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warmth retention Aug 18,15
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Medicare Part D Jan 19, 46
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Retirement Mar 18, 42
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unexpected Mar 18, 45
Road trips Jul18, 28
pet care Jul18, 35
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tech tips Jul18, 32
Robocalls Aug18,5
Robovacs Jan19,15
Scams Jun1s, 26
classic scams Jun 18, 30
combating Jun 18, 32
who gets scammed Jun 18,29
Shopping
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haggling online Feb 18, 27
paying less Feb 18,24
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Smart homes Oct 18,24
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Smart TV privacy May 18, 22; Nov 18, 30
Smartphones
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insurance Jun 18, 50
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refurbished Jun 18, 56
repairing cracked screens Jun18, 54
service providers Jun 18, 50
Smartwatches
Apple Watch 3 vs. Fitbit Versa Aug 18,16
Smoke detector: Dec 18, 16
Snow blowing Nov 18, 22
Snow preparedness Nov 18, 20
Snow shovels Nov 18, 23
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Stem cell treatments Mar 18, 36
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Sunscreens Jul18, 42
bargains Jul 18, 46
time line Jul18,12
Supplements Nov 18, 38; Nov 18, 42
T-V
Televisions Dec 18, 26
audio setup for easier hearing Jul1s, 11
best deals Feb 18, 40; Nov 18, 26
smart TVs
privacy May 18, 22; Nov 18, 30
sound bars Nov 18, 31
Tick protection Jul18, 13
Toilets Feb 18,18
wall-mounted Feb 18, 21
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TV antennas Aug 18, 35
TV streaming Aug 18, 40
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robotic Jan19,15
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Credit freezes Sep 18,7
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Flexi-fridges Feb 18, 14
Food
banned drugs in Oct 18, 30
expiration dates Nov 18, 14
heavy metals in Oct 18, 38
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care and cleaning Jul18, 26
food safety Jul18,23
lump charcoal vs. briquettes. Jul18, 27
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Honda Odyssey Oct17,63 | Blenders at the mall Mar17,36 | Printers Mar 17,9
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profiles, 2016.................. Apr 16, 32

ratings, 2015 ... Apr 16, 70
reliability. . .......... Apr 16, 86; Dec 16, 66
safety features. ................ Apr 16, 24
seat belts ..Aug 16, 61
self-drivingcars. .............. May 16, 44
tires. ... Apr16, 84
top picks for 2016 ..Apr16,10
Toyota Prius........cooovvennn. Apr 16,14
forurbandriving.............. Sep 16, 60
usedcars..... ..Apr 16,79

shopping . ..Jun16, 57

« Banks and financial institutions

SEIVICES ...t Jan 16, 24
« Bicycle helmets. . . . Aug 16, 20
« Cashless payment. . Nov 16, 48
« Casual restaurants Nov 16, 38
« Chicken

foodsafety................ .. ... Jun16, 8
« Clothing
insect-repellent-treated . . . .. ... Aug 16, 25
« Cloud services ..Feb16,13
«Coffee........coo.. Nov 16, 11
beans and equipment
asgifts ... Dec 16, 58
cold-brew..................... Jun16, 23
«Computers.........oooviiiii.. Jan 16, 21
convertible tablets ............ May 16, 24
laptops
reliability. . ..........o oo Jan 16, 18
» Consumer action
antibiotic scorecard, fast food ... Dec 16, 8
antibiotic-free chicken
atPizzaHut ................... Oct 16, 8
banking complaints .. Dec16, 8
cablecosts.......... .. Aug16, 8
car advertising, misleading .. . .. . Nov 16, 10
drug prices ............oiiii.. QOct 16, 8
financial advisers. . ............... Jul16, 8
food
arseniclevels................... Jul16, 8
labeling
fuel economy. .................. Sep 16, 8
health insurance mergers . ... ... Nov 16, 10
lkea dresserrecall............... Sep 16, 8
medical bills
surprise bills. ......... Aug 16, 8; Dec 16, 8

netneutrality ............... .Sep 16, 8

non-disparagement clauses ..Nov 16, 10

payday loans ............... ...0ct16, 8

student debt . .Aug 16, 8; Oct 16, 8
cCoolers. ..o Jul 16, 15
- Countertops

kitchen............ ... Aug 16, 40
« Crowdfunding

SCAMS ..ttt it ettt Jan 16,10
« Debt

educational/student........... Aug 16, 28

key questions .. Aug 16, 34

« Dishwashers. ......... Feb 16, 13; Aug 16, 40

detergents................... May 16, 25

drying function ..Jun16, 26

odors ..., Mar 16, 15
« Doctors

disciplinary status. ............ May 16, 30
« Driveway patches .............. Mar 16, 20
« Drugs

painrelievers.................. Jun 16, 28

pricing . . Jan 16, 13; Aug 16, 52

sleepingpills ................. . Feb 16, 22
eDryers. ... May 16, 56
« Educationdebt ................ Aug 16, 28

key questions. . ............... Aug 16, 34
- Electronics

asgifts ... Dec 16, 26

for social media users. . Dec 16, 38

retailerratings................ Dec 16, 33
« Entertainment

asgifts ... Dec 16, 57
« Exercise equipment ............. Feb 16,14
« Facial recognition.............. Feb 16, 40

« Financial services
roboadvisers .................
« Fireplaces
85 .t
« Fitness trackers
« Flooring

formaldehydein ............... Sep 16, 15

kitchen...........ooooiiiat. Aug 16, 40
«Flower delivery ................ May 16, 26
- Food

asgifts ... Dec 16, 34

history of Consumer

Reports advocacy May 16, 52
industry practices May 16, 50
labeling
GMO.. ...t Mar 16, 8
“natural”........... ... Mar 16, 10
meal-kit delivery services, .Oct 16, 32
prepared ...l Mar 16, 38
storage. ... Sep 16, 50
waste reduction .. Sep 16, 50
sGenerators. ..., Oct 16, 14
«Giftcards..................... Dec 16, 25
« Giftregistries. . ..........coouu.. Dec 16, 41
- Gifts
for coffee connoisseurs . ....... Dec 16, 58
for family chefs . .. ... ...Dec16,18
for food lovers . . .. Dec16, 34
for gadget geeks .. Dec16, 26
high-end..................... Dec 16, 62
for home entertainment
enthusiasts................... Dec 16, 52
for outdoor enthusiasts . ....... Dec 16, 46
for social mediausers. ......... Dec 16, 38
for travelers .. Dec16, 42
CGrills . Jul16, 30
«Headphones ................... Jul16, 44
« Health insurance
openenrollment.............. Nov 16, 20
« Healthcare
advances ...................... Jul16, 52
history of Consumer Reports
advocacy ...............ial Jul16, 54
« Helmets
bicycle ... Aug 16, 20
« Home entertainment equipment
asgifts ... Dec 16, 52
« Home improvements
forincreasing value ........... Mar 16, 30
renovation .................... Jun 16, 40
« Home ownership
financing ............oo . Mar 16, 34
trends. ... .Mar 16, 26
« Homeopathy . .Mar 16, 15
«Humidifiers ..................... Jan16,9
« Identity theft
medical. ............ L. Oct 16, 42
«In-home care .. . Jan16,12
«Insectrepellents................ Jul16, 40
clothing ..................... Aug 16, 25
« Insurance
forpets.......cooiiiiiiia.. May 16, 12
« Investment
forkids....................... Dec 16, 31
« Juice cleanses . .Mar 16,19
« Kettles
electric.................l Sep 16, 9
« Kitchen equipment
asgifts ... Dec 16, 18
« Kitchens
remodeling .. .. Aug 16, 40
«Laundry detergents ............ May 16, 56
« Laundry machines . .. May 16, 56
«Lawn care.... .May 16, 18
cLawnmowers ................. May 16, 22
« Lightbulbs
SMArt........ooooviiiiiiiiii.n Jun16, 9
«Loans
mortgages
TEVEISE ..o eteiiee e iiiae e May 16, 14
- Luggage. .. .Dec 16,12
CAITY-ON vt eeeeeaeieeens Feb 16,12
*Maplesyrup................... Mar 16, 20
«Mattresses . ......... .Feb 16, 34
« Meal-kit delivery services. ........ Oct 16, 32
« Medical alert systems........... May 16, 24
« Medical bills. . ..... ..Mar16, 8
« Medical marijuana .Jun16, 28

« Mortgages

FEVEISE . oot et May 16, 14
« Nut butters Nov 16, 16
« Outdoor equipment

asgifts ... Dec 16, 46
«Painrelief............... . ... Jun 16, 28
«Petinsurance................... May 16, 12

« Photography, smartphone.
« Pillows .....

« Prepaid cards. . . Sep 16, 18
« Pressure cookers. ................ Oct 16,9
«Pressurewashers ............... Mar 16, 22
« Privacy, personal data . Nov 16, 24

protectiontips................ Nov 16, 28
Ranges............. Aug 16, 40; Nov 16, 54
«Refrigerators .................. Aug 16, 40

« Restaurants, casual
« Reverse mortgages

*Robocalls.......................
*Routers..................... ...
+ Scales
SMart. ... Mar 16, 16
» Scams
medical identity theft........... Oct 16, 42
aXES . ot Feb 16, 11
« Shaving supplies
subscription services May 16, 11
«Sleepaids .........cooiiiiii.. Feb 16, 32
« Smartphones
devices and services ........... Feb 16, 46
photo lens add-ons. . Jun 16,10
Samsung Galaxy Sline.......... Jun16, 27
+Snow blowers ......... Jan 16, 34; Dec 16, 9
*Snowshovels................... Jan 16, 38
« Soft drinks
reduced-calorie................ Jan 16,10

« Solar power . . Aug 16, 10

« Space heaters Jan 16, 22
« Speakers

wireless ............. Mar 16, 20; Jul 16, 44
- Stores

return policies . ............... Dec 16, 30
« Streaming media

services and players............ Jun 16,15

streaming music services ....... Jul16, 44
«Studentdebt.......... . Aug 16, 28

key questions. ................ Aug 16, 34
»Sunscreens ........... Jan 16, 12; Jul 16, 20
«Supplements.................. Sep 16, 20
- Taxes

scams Feb 16, 11

tips Feb 16, 11
- Tax-preparation software......... Mar 16, 21
« Telephones

smartphones

Samsung Galaxy Sline......... Jun16, 27

« Televisionsets................. Sep 16, 34

UltraHD ... Mar 16, 15
« Tickets

pricing, scalpers ............... Aug 16, 16
« Timeshares. . ... . Mar 16, 48
sToilets............oooiiiiil Jun16,13
« Towels

sandproof. . ... Jul16,15
- Transportation

coming developments......... Oct 16, 50

history of Consumer

Reports advocacy............. Oct 16, 52
- Travel

gifts suitablefor .............. Dec 16, 42
+ Umbrellas

beach......................... Jul 16, 15
+ Vacuum cleaners

performance on

super-plush carpet ............. Mar 16, 9
«Veggieburgers ................. Jun 16, 20
« Virtual reality . ........ Mar 16, 12; Oct 16, 10
« Voice-activated devices. ......... Sep 16, 10
« Voting

online......................... Jul 16,10
+ Wafflemakers ................. Mar 16, 20
« Washing machines . May 16, 56
« Wedding industry . ..Jun16, 48
« Windshield defrosting ........... Feb 16,13
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« Air conditioners...................... Jul 15,18
« Airfares
« Airline baggage restrictions............. Jun 15,31
« American-made products .
e Antibiotics ... Dec 15,11
« Arsenic in rice
« ATV safety regulations
« Audio equipment. .

May 15,21

as gifts.... ..Dec 15,40
AUTOMOBIL]

Acura TLX.. Feb 15, 54

Audi Q3... May 15, 54

BMW 3 Series [Feb 15, 54

BMWX3.... .Jan 15,52

Cadillac Escalade
Chevrolet Colorado
Chevrolet Trax.
Dodge Challengel
Ford Edge ..
Ford F-150..
Ford Mustang
Ford Transit Connect
Honda CR-V
Honda Fit. ...
Honda HR-V
Honda Pilot .
Jeep Renegade

Kia Sorento .
Land Rover Dlscovery Sport

Lexus NX..
Lincoln MKC
Lincoln Navigator

Mercedes-Benz C300.

Mercedes-Benz GLA250 .
Nissan Maxima.
Nissan Murano.
Porsche Macan
Subaru Outback .
Volkswagen Golf . .
Volvo V60 Cross Country
AUTOMOBILES & AUTO EOUIPMENT
200,000-mile cars
repair costs
American revival .
American-made
backup cameras .
batteries, Duralast Platinum
best & worst for 2015 ....... Apr 15, 14 Oct 15,53
best value new cars for 2015 . Feb 15,50
bike racks SeaSucker Talon .. Mar15,58
.. Jun 15,59

. Jul 15,55
Aug 15,57
.Oct 15,59

. Aug 15,56

.. Mar 15, 54

Sep 15,58
.Jan 15,52
. Jul 15,55
.Feb 15, 54
May 15, 54
.Dec 15,71
. Jul 15,55
.Jan 15,52
Mar 15, 54
.. Mar 15,54
. Sep 15,59

Jun 15, 52
..Jun15, 54

body panels, aluminum.
buyornot?............
Chevrolet Camaro 2016 redesign
child safety seats ......

coming in 2015.
deals, summer .
driving, winter .
engines, direct-injection
family vehicles .
Ford F-150..
Ford Mustang

.Sep 15,52
.Jan 15, 55
.Jan 15,56

fuel economy .Apr15,17
as gifts.... Dec 15, 46
green, costs. .Apr 15,16
hacking... ..Jun 15,60
headlights

cleaning, toothpaste for.
new technology
Honda CR-V
infotainment systems
Apple CarPlay ......
Google Android Auto .
insurance, rate setting ...
keyless-entry systems .

May 15, 11
Jul 15,60

leasing......

luxury cars ..
LincolnMKC...........ooooiiiiiie
maintenance

rip-offs Jan 15,59
manufacturers . .Apr 15,12
Mazda CX-3.... .Oct 15,57
motorcycles, reliability . May 15, 52
new for 2016... .Oct 15,50

oil consumption
owner satisfaction .
Porsche Macan S .Jan 15,55
profiles, 2015. .. .Apr 15,31
Ratings, 2015 .. P Apr 15, 66
recalls & technical
service bulletins .

.Aug 15, 61
.Jan 15, 47

. Apr 15, 25; Dec 15, 6

handling Jan 15, 56
reliability .Apr 15, 87; Dec 15, 62
rental cars, recalls and . May 15, 60
safety

features......................l Apr 15,22

INDEX

....Sep15,9
sedans. . .. ..May 15, 60
luxury compact ...Jan 15,55
service satisfaction survey .. .. Mar 15,52
SUVs
JUXURY .o Jan 15, 52
small ............... ...Oct 15,56
Tesla Model S P85D. Oct 15,60
tips.. ..Mar 15,9
tires . .Apr15,18
pressure cold weather ...Jan 15,59
treadwear ........

top picks for 2015
used cars
under $10,000
certified preowned .
necessary features .
reliability

..Apr 15,62

VolkswagenGolf..............::::..:..Feb15,57

.Jan 15, 24

 Banks & financial institutions, Walmart ..
« Bathroom remodeling .
 Batteries

AAL
 Beef

ground, safety ...Oct 15,26

tenderized, safety labeling .. ... Aug15,8
« Bird feeders, protecting from squirrels. . ..Mar 15, 8
« Blood glucose monitors . May 15, 48
+ Blood pressure monitors ..May 15, 48
« Cabinets, kitchen Aug 15, 34
« Cameras, digital .Jun 15, 49; Nov 15,9

« Caramel coloring, safet
* Cash

Sep 15,8

asagift........... Dec 15,57
« Charities.... .. 3
« Chips, snack Jun 15, 44
« Cleaning products, Iabellng. May 15,8

EPA Safer Choice .
« Clothes dryers ..
fire prevention
« Coffee
« Computers
laptops
software, security
tablet
« Consumer action
advertising, deceptive, YouTube. ..

. Aug 15,8

airline prices . Oct 15,9
auto loans ... Mar 15, 8
cable TV problems. .May 15,11

cost...... .Nov 15,12
call blocking . ..Jun15,8

third-party fee:
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
Congressional weakening of ............ Oct 15,9
consumer rights ... .
Consumers Union
credit reports
credit scores, medical bills and
detergent pod safety. ..
financial adviser legislatio
food safety ..........
meat and antibiotics .
medical bills, protesting ug
National Highway Traffic Safety Admlnlstratlon
funding............oo
nicotine, liquid, childproof packaglng
reverse mortgages. .
unfair lending practlces
window coverings, child safety . ...

» Consumer heroism

cable rates, seniors protesting
chicken, Perdue, growing conditions.
medical bill errors...............
Medicare Fraud Strike Force

robocalls. . Aug 15,8
« Consumer victories, telecommunications,
Lifeline phone discounts................... Sep 15,9
« Consumers Union Safe Patient Prolect .Oct 15,9
« Cooktops eev....Aug 15,40
« Counterfeit products . Jul 15,32
« Countertops ...Dec151

bathroom.. Sep 15,38

kitchen .... Aug 15, 32
« Credit cards

benefitsof ...

rewards.

security.
+ Credit score:
* CT scans, unnecessary
« Currency, electronic, bitcoin
+ Customer service ...
« Deals, broken .
+ Dishwashers

* Drugs
anti-aging. ... Aug 15,16
antibiotics, misuse - .Aug 15,20
Mucinex Fast-Max recall .Jul15,21
over-the-counter, labeling. Feb 15,12
prescription .. Nov15,9

. Electronlcs

« E-mail grlpes and tips
* Energy costs......
cutting.
« Energy Star program
« Everyday products..
« Exercise equipment .
« Fabric care, Downy
Wrinkle Releaser Plus.
« Fast products.....
« Financial planners.
« Flooring, kitchen ..
« Food
fads.
as gifts.
food baskets

produce, pesticide safe
« 401(k) plans.......
« Furniture, outdoor.
« Garbage disposal odor removal.
« Generators........
«Gift cards ...
« Gift etiquette. .
« Gift-wrapping services .
« Gluten-free foods .
« Grills, gas

Brinkmann Patio 810-6230-S, Don't Buy ... Jul 15, 49

e Headphones ............cooouviiiin. Oct 15, 24
« Health insurance

COBRA and Medicare.
* Heating, patio.....
« Helmets, bicycle. ..
« Herbicide, homemade
. Home appliances

.Mar 15,9

.. Aug15,8

.Dec 15, 48; Dec 15, 54

« Home improvements

« Home repairs, financing

« Home selling mistakes ...

« Hospitals
infections at
patient respect & safety.

« Humidifiers ....... Jan 15,21
« Insect repellents
« Insurance ..Dec 15,11
« Internet
..May 15,11

Net neutrality rules
privacy ..
service.

Feb 15,10

« Investments, peer-to-pee
elrons.. .
. Julcers
« Kitchen appllances
as gifts. Dec 15, 16

shopping for...
« Kitchen remodeling .
one-stop shopping.

« Laundry detergents ..
* Lawn care.
« Lawn mowers & tractors .
o Leaf blowers.......

« Lightbulbs
« Listeria
* Loans
mortgages
Consumer Financial Protection
Bureauonlinetool .................... May 15, 11
refinancing . Mar 15,35
peer-to-peer. Feb 15,10
student.......... May 15,12
« Longevity, savings and . . Aug 15,10
. Dec 15, 44
« Magazine subscription scams .. .Jun15,9

* Mattresses . Nov 14, 52; May 15, 16
« Money tips.. ..Jan15,9
« Outdoor equlpment

i . Dec 15, 54
« Outdoor remodeling. Jun 15, 36
« Packaging . Nov 15, 24

« Paints & stains

exterior.... ... Jun 15, 38
interior. . Mar 15,28
labeling claims. ...Sep15,8
ePasta........... Dec 15,13

« Photography, smartphone. . .. Jul15,22

. Portable devices

Dec 15, 40
May 15, 7; May 15,10
Dec 15,10

« Pricing, unit .
« Printers

...Nov 15,7
.Aug 15, 40
. Mar 15,35
. Dec 15,25
. May 15,13
. Aug 15,43
... Jul15,9

* Ranges. .
« Real estate agents,
« Recycled wrapping paper
« Recycling tips.
« Refrigerators

icemakers, servicing

* Robocalls ...

*Scams
celebrity “click-bait”.
contractor ...
home security.
phishing by text message .
senior-targeted

.Feb 15, 8 Nov 15,28

travel club Feb 15,20
« Shopping

online or not? ...Jul15,10
« Shrimp...... Jun 15,16

antibiotics in. .. Aug 15,9
« Sinks & faucets

bathroom.... ... Sep15,38

kitchen .. Aug 15,35

« Smartphones

photo storage. .
« Snacks & snacking .
* Snow blowers .
* Snow shovels .

- oct 15,40

« Solar power .
« Speakers
OULdOOr. ...\t Jun 15, 42
* Stores
Bed Bath & Beyond, return pollcy ...... Aug 15,9
return policies . Dec 15, 58
supermarkets. . May 15, 24

« Student discount:
*Sunscreens ...

* Taxes
health care reform and..
last-minute saving tips
preparations...
« Technical suppor
« Telephone services, cellular
AT&T data plan throttling ...
« Telephones
cellular, unIocking.
smart.
Apple iPhone
navigation apps .
Samsung Galaxy S line.
for seniors
« Television
mergers, Comcast-Time Warne
Pay-TV
« Television sets
buying tips. ..

. Nov 14, 54; Feb 15, 28
..Jul 15,49

quick shopping and setup.
« Toilet paper.
« Toilets
. Tools

.. Mar 15, 26; Sep15 38

. Dec 15, 54
..0ct 15,9

« Trans fats, new FDA regulations on. .
« Travel

insurance, AmEx Travel
eTreetools.......
« Trimmers, string
« Tuna, mercury in

« Washing machines .

balance problems.
« Watches, smart.
* Water conservation
eWeeds..........
« Wine consumption .
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